Amend CSHB 3 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1.041 of the bill, in added Section 48.277(b)(2)(G), Education Code (page 42, line 62), strike "<u>classroom teacher and librarian</u>" and substitute "<u>professional</u> employee".

(2) In SECTION 1.041 of the bill, in the heading to added Section 48.280, Education Code (page 43, line 64), strike "<u>CLASSROOM TEACHER AND LIBRARIAN</u>" and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL</u> <u>EMPLOYEE</u>".

(3) In SECTION 1.041 of the bill, in added Section 48.280(a)(1), Education Code (page 43, line 66), strike "<u>classroom</u> <u>teacher and librarian</u>" and substitute "<u>professional employee</u>".

(4) In SECTION 1.041 of the bill, in added Section 48.280(a)(2), Education Code (page 43, lines 68 and 69), strike "classroom teachers and full-time librarians" and substitute "employees subject to the minimum salary schedule under Section 21.402".

(5) In SECTION 1.041 of the bill, in added Section 48.280(d), Education Code (page 44, lines 18 and 19), strike "classroom teacher and full-time librarian salaries and benefits" and substitute "salaries and benefits for employees subject to the minimum salary schedule under Section 21.402".

(6) IN SECTION 2.013 of the bill, in the heading to Section 21.4023, Education Code (page 65, line 68), strike "<u>CLASSROOM</u> <u>TEACHER AND LIBRARIAN</u>" and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE</u>".

(7) In SECTION 2.013 of the bill, in added Section 21.4023(a), Education Code (page 65, line 69), strike "<u>A classroom</u> <u>teacher or full-time librarian</u>" and substitute "<u>An employee subject</u> <u>to the minimum salary schedule under Section 21.402</u>".

(8) In SECTION 2.013 of the bill, in added Section 21.4023(a), Education Code (page 66, line 2), strike "<u>teacher or</u> <u>librarian</u>" and substitute "<u>employee</u>".

(9) In SECTION 2.013 of the bill, in added Section 21.4023(a), Education Code (page 66, line 4), strike "<u>teacher or</u> <u>librarian</u>" and substitute "<u>employee</u>".

(10) In SECTION 2.013 of the bill, in added Section 21.4023(a-1), Education Code (page 66, line 8), strike "<u>classroom</u>

1

teacher and full-time librarian" and substitute "employee subject to the minimum salary schedule under Section 21.402".

(11) In SECTION 2.054 of the bill, in added Section 822.201(b)(12), Government Code (page 83, lines 3 and 4), strike "classroom teachers and librarians" and substitute "certain professional employees".